WHITE PIGEON TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION March 4, 2025

The White Pigeon Township Election Commission convened at 5:40pm at the township hall located at 16975 US 12, White Pigeon, MI. Those in attendance were Jason Trosper, Anita Casada and Lacie Pletcher.

Motion by Pletcher seconded by Casada to approve minutes from the October 1, 2024. All in favor, motion carried.

Clerk, Lacie Pletcher presented the list of election inspectors and receiving board workers for the May 6, 2025 special election. Motion by Pletcher seconded by Trosper to approve the list and give authority to the Clerk to hire anyone else if needed that has the credentials. Voting aye were Jason Trosper, Anita Casada and Lacie Pletcher. There were no nays. Motion carried.

Motion by Casada and seconded by Pletcher to authorize the county clerk to program the voting equipment for the May 6, 2025 special election. Voting aye were Jason Trosper, Anita Casada and Lacie Pletcher. There were no nays. Motion carried.

Motion by Pletcher seconded by Trosper to approve a resolution delegating authority to Clerk and Deputy Clerk to conduct the public accuracy test for the May 6, 2025 special election to the clerk and deputy clerk. Voting aye were Jason Trosper, Anita Casada and Lacie Pletcher. There were no nays. Motion carried.

Public comment: Dianne Fenner asked when training was to be an election worker. Kelly Weaver asked if the absentee counting board would be needed in May.

There being no more business to come before the commission the meeting adjourned at 5:46pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Lacie Pletcher Township Clerk